I N D U C T O R S
May 2016
MLG1005S 1005 [0402 inch]*
* JIS[EIA]
MLG1005S
MLG
(2/16)
I N D U C T O R S

50
±
0.
05
Dimensions in mm
0.
5
0.5 0.4 0.5
(6/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20160521 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg1005s_zh.fm
MLG1005S
�� G ±2%
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
0.3 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3BT000
0.3 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N3CT000
0.4 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4BT000
0.4 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N4CT000
0.5 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5BT000
0.5 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N5CT000
0.6 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6BT000
0.6 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 20up 0.10 0.01 1000 MLG1005S0N6CT000
0.7 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7BT000
0.7 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 18.7 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N7CT000
0.8 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8BT000
0.8 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 16.4 0.10 0.02 1000 MLG1005S0N8CT000
0.9 ±0.1nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9BT000
0.9 ±0.2nH — 100 10.0 17.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S0N9CT000
1.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0BT000
1.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0CT000
1.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 13.8 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N0ST000
1.1 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1BT000
1.1 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1CT000
1.1 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 19.3 0.10 0.03 1000 MLG1005S1N1ST000
1.2 ±0.1nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2BT000
1.2 ±0.2nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2CT000
1.2 ±0.3nH 7 100 10.0 11.6 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N2ST000
1.3 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.0 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3BT000
1.3 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.0 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3CT000
1.3 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.0 11.7 0.10 0.04 1000 MLG1005S1N3ST000
1.5 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.0 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5BT000
1.5 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.0 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5CT000
1.5 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.0 9.6 0.10 0.06 1000 MLG1005S1N5ST000
1.6 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.5 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6BT000
1.6 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.5 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6CT000
1.6 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.5 9.4 0.12 0.05 1000 MLG1005S1N6ST000
1.8 ±0.1nH 7 100 8.0 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8BT000
1.8 ±0.2nH 7 100 8.0 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8CT000
1.8 ±0.3nH 7 100 8.0 10.3 0.15 0.06 900 MLG1005S1N8ST000
2.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.5 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0BT000
2.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.5 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0CT000
2.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.5 9.3 0.15 0.07 900 MLG1005S2N0ST000
2.2 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.0 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2BT000
2.2 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.0 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2CT000
2.2 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.0 8.6 0.15 0.08 900 MLG1005S2N2ST000
2.4 ±0.1nH 7 100 7.0 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4BT000
2.4 ±0.2nH 7 100 7.0 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4CT000
2.4 ±0.3nH 7 100 7.0 8.2 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N4ST000
2.7 ±0.1nH 7 100 6.0 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7BT000
2.7 ±0.2nH 7 100 6.0 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7CT000
2.7 ±0.3nH 7 100 6.0 7.3 0.15 0.08 800 MLG1005S2N7ST000
L Q 4291B +16193A Keysight Technologies
8720C Keysight Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(7/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20160521 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg1005s_zh.fm
MLG1005S
�� G ±2%
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
3.0 ±0.1nH 7 100 5.5 6.8 0.2 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0BT000
3.0 ±0.2nH 7 100 5.5 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0CT000
3.0 ±0.3nH 7 100 5.5 6.8 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N0ST000
3.3 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.0 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3BT000
3.3 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.0 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3CT000
3.3 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.0 6.1 0.20 0.09 800 MLG1005S3N3ST000
3.6 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.0 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6BT000
3.6 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.0 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6CT000
3.6 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.0 6.7 0.20 0.09 700 MLG1005S3N6ST000
3.9 ±0.1nH 8 100 5.0 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9BT000
3.9 ±0.2nH 8 100 5.0 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9CT000
3.9 ±0.3nH 8 100 5.0 6.5 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S3N9ST000
4.3 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.5 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3CT000
4.3 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.5 6.0 0.20 0.11 700 MLG1005S4N3ST000
4.7 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.5 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7CT000
4.7 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.5 5.4 0.25 0.12 700 MLG1005S4N7ST000
5.1 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.0 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1CT000
5.1 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.0 5.0 0.25 0.13 600 MLG1005S5N1ST000
5.6 ±0.2nH 8 100 4.0 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6CT000
5.6 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.0 5.3 0.25 0.14 600 MLG1005S5N6ST000
6.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 4.0 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2ST000
6.2 ±3% 8 100 4.0 4.7 0.25 0.16 600 MLG1005S6N2HT000
6.8 ±3% 8 100 3.5 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8HT000
6.8 ±5% 8 100 3.5 4.4 0.25 0.15 600 MLG1005S6N8JT000
7.5 ±3% 8 100 3.0 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5HT000
7.5 ±5% 8 100 3.0 4.1 0.25 0.15 500 MLG1005S7N5JT000
8.2 ±3% 8 100 3.0 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2HT000
8.2 ±5% 8 100 3.0 4.0 0.30 0.19 500 MLG1005S8N2JT000
9.1 ±3% 8 100 3.0 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1HT000
9.1 ±5% 8 100 3.0 3.8 0.30 0.20 500 MLG1005S9N1JT000
10 ±3% 8 100 2.5 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10NHT000
10 ±5% 8 100 2.5 3.4 0.35 0.22 500 MLG1005S10NJT000
11 ±3% 8 100 2.5 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11NHT000
11 ±5% 8 100 2.5 3.5 0.40 0.28 400 MLG1005S11NJT000
12 ±3% 8 100 2.5 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12NHT000
12 ±5% 8 100 2.5 3.0 0.40 0.25 400 MLG1005S12NJT000
13 ±3% 8 100 2.4 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13NHT000
13 ±5% 8 100 2.4 2.9 0.50 0.26 400 MLG1005S13NJT000
15 ±3% 8 100 2.2 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15NHT000
15 ±5% 8 100 2.2 2.8 0.55 0.35 400 MLG1005S15NJT000
16 ±3% 8 100 2.1 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16NHT000
16 ±5% 8 100 2.1 2.7 0.55 0.32 400 MLG1005S16NJT000
18 ±3% 8 100 2.0 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18NHT000
18 ±5% 8 100 2.0 2.5 0.60 0.40 350 MLG1005S18NJT000
20 ±3% 8 100 1.9 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20NHT000
20 ±5% 8 100 1.9 2.4 0.60 0.38 350 MLG1005S20NJT000
22 ±3% 8 100 1.7 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22NHT000
22 ±5% 8 100 1.7 2.2 0.70 0.46 350 MLG1005S22NJT000
L Q 4291B +16193A Keysight Technologies
8720C Keysight Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(8/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20160521 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg1005s_zh.fm
MLG1005S
�� G ±2%
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
24 ±3% 8 100 1.7 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24NHT000
24 ±5% 8 100 1.7 2.1 0.70 0.43 350 MLG1005S24NJT000
27 ±3% 8 100 1.6 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27NHT000
27 ±5% 8 100 1.6 2.0 0.80 0.53 300 MLG1005S27NJT000
30 ±3% 8 100 1.5 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30NHT000
30 ±5% 8 100 1.5 1.9 0.80 0.50 300 MLG1005S30NJT000
33 ±3% 8 100 1.4 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33NHT000
33 ±5% 8 100 1.4 1.8 0.90 0.59 300 MLG1005S33NJT000
36 ±3% 8 100 1.3 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36NHT000
36 ±5% 8 100 1.3 1.7 1.00 0.62 250 MLG1005S36NJT000
39 ±3% 8 100 1.2 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39NHT000
39 ±5% 8 100 1.2 1.6 1.00 0.65 250 MLG1005S39NJT000
43 ±3% 8 100 1.2 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43NHT000
43 ±5% 8 100 1.2 1.6 1.10 0.67 250 MLG1005S43NJT000
47 ±3% 8 100 1.1 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47NHT000
47 ±5% 8 100 1.1 1.4 1.20 0.75 250 MLG1005S47NJT000
51 ±3% 8 100 1.1 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51NHT000
51 ±5% 8 100 1.1 1.5 1.20 0.72 250 MLG1005S51NJT000
56 ±3% 8 100 1.0 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56NHT000
56 ±5% 8 100 1.0 1.3 1.30 0.83 200 MLG1005S56NJT000
62 ±3% 8 100 1.0 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62NHT000
62 ±5% 8 100 1.0 1.3 1.40 0.85 200 MLG1005S62NJT000
68 ±3% 8 100 0.8 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68NHT000
68 ±5% 8 100 0.8 1.1 1.50 0.87 200 MLG1005S68NJT000
75 ±3% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75NHT000
75 ±5% 8 100 0.75 1.1 1.50 0.93 200 MLG1005S75NJT000
82 ±3% 8 100 0.7 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82NHT000
82 ±5% 8 100 0.7 1.0 1.60 1.01 200 MLG1005S82NJT000
91 ±3% 8 100 0.7 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91NHT000
91 ±5% 8 100 0.7 0.9 1.80 1.14 200 MLG1005S91NJT000
100 ±3% 8 100 0.7 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10HT000
100 ±5% 8 100 0.7 0.9 2.00 1.37 200 MLG1005SR10JT000
110 ±3% 8 100 0.7 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11HT000
110 ±5% 8 100 0.7 0.9 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR11JT000
120 ±3% 8 100 0.6 0.8 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR12HT000
120 ±5% 8 100 0.6 0.8 2.20 1.48 150 MLG1005SR12JT000
130 ±3% 8 100 0.6 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13HT000
130 ±5% 8 100 0.6 0.8 2.50 1.68 150 MLG1005SR13JT000
150 ±3% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15HT000
150 ±5% 8 100 0.55 0.7 3.50 2.44 150 MLG1005SR15JT000
160 ±3% 8 100 0.5 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16HT000
160 ±5% 8 100 0.5 0.6 3.80 2.74 150 MLG1005SR16JT000
180 ±3% 8 100 0.5 0.6 3.80 2.88 150 MLG1005SR18HT000
180 ±5% 8 100 0.5 0.6 3.80 2.88 150 MLG1005SR18JT000
200 ±3% 8 100 0.42 0.5 4.20 3.15 100 MLG1005SR20HT000
200 ±5% 8 100 0.42 0.5 4.20 3.15 100 MLG1005SR20JT000
220 ±3% 8 100 0.45 0.5 4.20 3.02 100 MLG1005SR22HT000
220 ±5% 8 100 0.45 0.5 4.20 3.02 100 MLG1005SR22JT000
L Q 4291B +16193A Keysight Technologies
8720C Keysight Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(9/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20160521 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg1005s_zh.fm
MLG1005S
�� G ±2%
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
240 ±3% 8 100 0.4 0.5 4.8 3.42 100 MLG1005SR24HT000
240 ±5% 8 100 0.4 0.5 4.80 3.42 100 MLG1005SR24JT000
270 ±3% 8 100 0.4 0.5 4.80 3.54 100 MLG1005SR27HT000
270 ±5% 8 100 0.4 0.5 4.80 3.54 100 MLG1005SR27JT000
300 ±3% 6 50 0.35 0.4 6.50 4.82 50 MLG1005SR30HT000
300 ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 6.50 4.82 50 MLG1005SR30JT000
330 ±3% 6 50 0.35 0.4 7.00 5.21 50 MLG1005SR33HT000
330 ±5% 6 50 0.35 0.4 7.00 5.21 50 MLG1005SR33JT000